

## Phase Professional Gold

### 72% Fat Spread

<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	68180880 (250g)
<b>PRODUCT RANGE</b>	Margarine
<b>MANUFACTURE LOCATION</b>	Upfield Sourcing
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	Poland
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	Phase Professional Gold behaves like butter and has a great taste. You can just swap butter 1: 1 in your recipes. Perfect for sauces, sweet and salty cakes, scrambled eggs, blanching vegetables Use in cooking, baking, frying, topping and spreading.
<b>CUC CODE</b>	9034193 72 FS CK LS WRP DACH CUC
<b>INGREDIENTS DECLARATION</b>	Ingredients: vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, buttermilk powder, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt (0.3%), natural flavors (including MILK), acid (citric acid) , vitamins (A and D).
<b>SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE</b>	240 days
<b>SHELF LIFE ONCE OPENED</b>	Best Before
<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS</b>	Chilled
<b>USE PREPARATION</b>	Cooking, baking, frying and spreading

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Allergen and Intolerants	Containment
Wheat & products thereof	Not present in product
Barley & products thereof	Not present in product
Oat & products thereof	Not present in product
Rye & products thereof	Not present in product
Kamut & products thereof	Not present in product
Spelt & products thereof	Not present in product
Gluten at or above 20 ppm	Not present in product
Celery and products thereof	Not present in product
Crustaceans and products thereof	Not present in product
Eggs and products thereof	Not present in product
Fish and products thereof	Not present in product
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Present in the product
Molluscs and products thereof.	Not present in product
Mustard and products thereof	Not present in product
Almonds & products thereof	Not present in product
Hazelnuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Walnuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Cashew Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Pecan Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Brazil Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Pistachio Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Macademia / Queensland Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Peanuts and products thereof	Not present in product
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Not present in product
Soybeans and products thereof	Not present in product
Sulphur dioxide / sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in final product	Not present in product
Lupin and products thereof	Not present in product

\*According EU regulation (1169/2011, attachment II)

**Product is:**

Lactose Free	NO
Gluten Free	YES, but not validated for claim
Suitable for Vegans	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES
Certified Halal	NO
Certified Kosher	NO

**NUTRITION INFORMATION (Theoretical calculation)**

Nutrient		Per 100g
Energy	kJ	2688
Energy	kcal	653
Fat	g	72
Saturates	g	37
Carbohydrate	g	0.5
Carbohydrate of which sugars	g	0.5
Protein	g	< 0.5
Salt	g	0.32
Vitamin A	µg	800 (100%*)
Vitamin D	µg	7.5 (2,5%*)

\* Daily recommended Intake

**PRODUCT CLAIMS:**

- Use as butter
- Great taste guarantee
- For Cooking, Baking, Frying and Spreading